IP \$40.00 12473285

08/18/2011



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	JIIJJ					
725 PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
FOO, Kok Seng GAUDIN, Christophe Rene Henri QUAH, Chin Kau	Name: Keppel Offshore & Marine Technology Centre Pte Ltd					
PURWANA, Okky Ahmad CASSIDY, Mark Jason	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	1					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 55 Gul Road					
Execution Date(s) 26 May 2009 and 27 May 2009						
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:					
Joint Research Agreement	State:					
Government Interest Assignment	!					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Singapore Zip: 629353					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No					
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Patent No.(s)					
12/473,285						
Additional numbers atta	eched? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents					
Name: George D. Liu	involved:					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
	Authorization					
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
Customer No. 38556	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City:	8. Payment Information					
State: Zip:						
Phone Number: (703) 536 1713						
Fax Number: (65) 67323188 or (703) 4158601	Deposit Account Number:					
Email Address: jace.cheong@pyprus.com	Authorized User Name					
D. Signature:						
Signature	25 July 2011 Date					
George D, Liu (Reg, No. 47,752)	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026798 FRAME: 0536

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application No.: 12/473,285

First-Named Inventor: FOO, Kok Seng

Filed: 28 May 2009

Title: Offshore Foundation System With Integral Elements For Preloading And Extracting

Confirmation No. 9296

Attorney Docket No.: 1429.P005US/JC/ad

Customer.: 38556

Continuation of Box 2

ADDITIONAL NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)

Name

University of Western Australia

Address

35 Stirling Highway Crawley WA 6009 Australia

PATENT REEL: 026798 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

FOO, Kok Seng Blk 719 Jurong West Ave 5, #03-56 Singapore 640719

QUAH, Chin Kau 104A, Edgefield Plains, #10-37 Singapore 821104

PURWANA, Okky Ahmad Blk 395 Bukit Batok West Ave 5, #22-434 Singapore 650395

CASSIDY, Mark Jason 5 Smyth Rd, Shenton Park WA 6008 Australia

GAUDIN, Christophe Rene Henri 1A Kingston Street Nedllands WA 6009 Australia

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEES:

KEPPEL OFFSHORE & MARINE TECHNOLOGY CENTRE PTE LTD 55 Gul Road, Singapore 629353

And

UNIVERSITY OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 35 Stirling Highway Crawley WA 6009 Australia

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

OFFSHORE FOUNDATION SYSTEM WITH INTEGRAL ELEMENTS FOR PRELOADING AND EXTRACTING

Page 1 of 2

Ref 1429.P005US/TYK/JC/ad

PATENT REEL: 026798 FRAME: 0538 which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith

which was filed on	28 May 2009 and assigned Serial No. 12/473, 285					
and, in and to all Letters Pater any continuation, division, ren	of to be obtained for said invention by the above application or ewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.					
ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.						
ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.						
IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, We hereunto set hand and seal					
27 MAY 2009						
Date	FOO, KOK SENG					
27 MAY 2009 Date	QUAH, CHIN KAU					
26 MAY 2009 Date	PURWANA, OKKY AHMAD					
Date	CASSIDY, MARK JASON					
Date	GAUDIN, CHRISTOPHE RENE HENRI					

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026798 FRAME: 0539

Ref 1429.P00SUS/TYK/JC/ad

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith

Which was filed on	28 May	2009	and assigned Serial No.	12/473,285	
and, in and to all Letters Paten any continuation, division, rene	t to be obta wal, substi	ined for tute, reiss		e application or	
ASSIGNORS further co promptly with all pertinent face Patent and legal equivalents as r as to the same in any interferent deliver to ASSIGNEES or its affidavits required to apply for invention and said Letters Patent desirable to carry out the purpose	venants that to and door may be kno ce or litigate legal rep.	at ASSIG uments re wn and a tion relative resentative	NEES will, upon its requestlating to said invention as coessible to ASSIGNORS and thereto and will prompt on any and all papers, it	st, be provided and said Letters and will testify ly execute and anstruments or	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We hereunto set hand and seal					
Date		FO	D, KOK SENG		
Date		QUA	AH, CHIN KAU	·	
_					
Date		PUR	WANA, OKKY AHMAD		
27/5/09 Data			M. Cericy BIDY, MARK JASON		
Date		CASS	IDY, MARK JASON		
27/or/o9 Date			- Lay		
Date		GAUL	DIN, CHRISTOPHE REN	E HENRI	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026798 FRAME: 0540

Ref 1429.P005US/TYK/JC/ad

RECORDED: 07/25/2011